(a) Basic Salary: Rs 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand only) per month with such increments as the Board may decide from
time to time, subject limits prescribed under Section 197 read with Schedule V of Companies Act 2013.

(b) Special Allowance: Rs 22,000/- (Rupees Twenty Two Thousand only) per month with such increments as the Board may
decide from time to time, subject limits prescribed under Section 197 read with Schedule V of Companies Act 2013.

(c) Other Allowances/ Perquisites:

* Conveyance: Rs 2,500/- per month;

* Attire Allowance:

[...]

(a) Basic Salary: Rs 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand only) per month with such increments as the Board may decide from
time to time, subject limits prescribed under Section 197 read with Schedule V of Companies Act 2013.

(b) Special Allowance: Rs 22,000/- (Rupees Twenty Two Thousand only) per month with such increments as the Board may
decide from time to time, subject limits prescribed under Section 197 read with Schedule V of Companies Act 2013.

(c) Other Allowances/ Perquisites:

* Conveyance: Rs 2,500/- per month;

* Attire Allowance:

[...]

The Share Capital Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company has been altered by availing
approval from the Shareholders in their Extra-Ordinary General Meeting dated December 07, 2016. During the
year, the Company has increased the Authorized Share Capital from Rs.5 ,25,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores
Twenty Five Lakhs only) to Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores only).

2. Allotment of Equity Shares:

The Board of Directors of the Company on December 22, 2016 issued and allotted 1,12,55,800 (One Crore Twelve
Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred) equity shares (83,91,800 Equity Shares for consideration other than
cash and 28,64,000 Equity Shares for consideration in Cash) at face value of Rs 10/- (Rupees Ten only) per Equity
Shares at a price of Rs 37/- (Rs 27/- being the premium).

The shares as aforesaid have been duly listed and permitted for trading on Stock Exchange effective February 15,